Agreement contains no provision for an automatic renewal and shall terminate on June 30, 2030, 

unless extended or renewed in writing by mutual agreement of the Parties.   

2. Compensation. 

The parties agree that the July 1, 2025 – June 30, 2030, contract year salary of the Town Manager 

shall be Two Hundred and Seven Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars ($207,500), subject to 

applicable withholdings and deductions required by law or, if under law such are subject to the 

Town Manager’s discretion, authorized by him. Such salary shall be prorated for employment of 

less than a full contract year. 

a. The Town Manager shall receive the said fixed salary of $207, 500.